

# **Filing Receipt**

Filing Date - 2023-08-23 12:00:08 PM

Control Number - 55067

Item Number - 1688

#### SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-23-21216 PUC DOCKET NO. 55067

APPLICATION OF ONCOR ELECTRIC	§	BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE
DELIVERY COMPANY LLC TO	§	
AMEND ITS CERTIFICATE OF	§	
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY	§	OF
FOR THE RAMHORN HILL –	§	
DUNHAM 345 KV TRANSMISSION	§	
LINE IN DENTON AND WISE	§	
COUNTIES	§	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

#### EDGAR BRENT WATKINS AND MARY ANN LIVENGOOD'S WITNESS LIST

COMES NOW, Edgar Brent Watkins and Mary Ann Livengood, Co-Trustees of the Watkins Family Trust ("Watkins") and, pursuant to SOAH Order Nos. 2 and 9, submits this Designation of Witnesses for Cross-examination at the hearing on the merits scheduled to begin August 28, 2023.

Watkins expects to call Edgar Brent Watkins and/or T. Brian Almon as a direct witnesses in the event either is designated by any other party for cross-examination and/or if required before offering testimony as evidence. Further, Watkins designates the following witnesses for crossexamination:

Party	Witness
Oncor Electric Delivery Company, LLC	Russell J. Marusak
Oncor Electric Delivery Company, LLC	Harsh Naik
Oncor Electric Delivery Company, LLC	Brenda J. Perkins
Oncor Electric Delivery Company, LLC	Amy L. Zapletal, P.E.
Oncor Electric Delivery Company, LLC	Dr. Edward P. Gelmann
Public Utility Commission	John Poole, P.E.
DHL Supply Chain	Jason E. Buntz

Watkins reserves the right to cross-examine any witness called by any other party and any witness for any party that conducts cross-examination of our witness(es). Unless Edgar Brent Watkins and T. Brian Almon are named as witnesses for cross-examination by another party and/or

ordered to attend the hearing by the ALJs, all other parties have waived cross-examination of Edgar Brent Watkins and T. Brian Almon and these parties should not be required to attend the hearing.

Respectfully Submitted,

## MORGAN WILLIAMSON LLP

701 South Taylor, Suite 440 Amarillo, Texas 79101 Telephone: (806) 358-8116 Facsimile: (806) 350-7642

By:

Tyler Topper Texas Bar No. 24059263 <u>ttopper@mw-law.com</u> Christian Stewart Texas Bar No. 24013569 <u>cstewart@mw-law.com</u>

## ATTORNEYS FOR INTERVENORS

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify a copy of this document is being filed in the Public Utility Commission's Interchange System and served on all parties of record as required by orders in this docket, the Commission's rules, and the Commission's First and Second Orders Suspending Rules issued on

March 16, 2020 and July 16, 2020, in Project No. 50664.

Tyler Topper